
Lakewood Civic Auditorium 
Schedule of Facility Fees 

 
 

 

 User Category 1-3 User Category 4-5 

 LKWD Student Groups 
LKWD School Support Entity 
LKWD Community 
Nonprofits 

LKWD Private Nonprofits 
Groups 
Commercial Groups 
Nonresident Groups 

Civic Auditorium 
     Basic Charge (4 hours minimum)  
     Includes:  
         Stage & Seating area 
         Stage Curtains 
         Lobby, box office, green room 
         Computerized lighting control system  
         Auditorium communication system 
 
     Additional contracted time/rehearsal time      
         
 
     Overtime (as deemed necessary) 

 
$800.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$150.00/hr 
 
 
$250.00/hr 

 
$1600.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$300.00/hr 
 
 
$250.00/hr  

Lakewood High School 
     LHS Classroom 
     LHS Choral Room 
     LHS Black Box Theater 
     Cafeteria 
     Cafeteria with Civic Auditorium Rental 
 
     Large Multi-Purpose Rooms    
 

 
$25.00/hr 
$50.00/hr 
$50.00/hr 
$100/hr 
$75.00/hr not to exceed 
$300/day 
$50.00/hr 

 
$50.00/hr 
$100.00/hr 
$100.00/hr 
$200.00/hr 
$150.00/hr not to exceed 
$300/day  
$100.00/hr 

Equipment 
     Furniture 
          Table 
          Orchestra Chair (padded seats) 
          Orchestra Chair (wooden folding) 
 
     Lights 
          Follow Spotlight-two (2) available 
          Follow Spotlight operator  
          Lighting Instruments 
         Color Media per sheet 

 
 
$5.00/day 
$3.00/day 
$2.00/day 
 
 
$20.00/hr 
$15.50/hr 
$7.00/day 
$7.00/sheet 

 
 
$5.00/day 
$3.00/day 
$2.00/day 
 
 
$20.00/hr 
$15.50/hr 
$7.00/day 
$7.00/sheet 



         Color Media per cut 
           
    
     Musical Instruments 
         Grand Piano-Stage 
         Grand Piano-Pit Only 
         Tuning 
          Other items as negotiated  
             (i.e. harpsichord, timpani) 
 

$0.50/each 
 
 
 
$100.00/day 
$75.00/day 
Market Rate 
Prices Vary 

$0.50/each 
 
 
 
$100.00/day 
$75.00/day 
Market Rate 
Prices Vary 
 

     Sound 
          Public Address System w/1 microphone 
          Microphone (corded) 
          Microphone (cordless, hand held, lav) 
          Tape Deck 
          Compact Disc Player 
          Wedge Monitor 
          Other items as negotiated 
           

 
$250.00/day 
$20.00/day 
$35.00/day 
$20.00/day 
$25.00/day 
$20.00/day 
 

 
$250.00/day 
$20.00/day 
$35.00/day 
$20.00/day 
$25.00/day 
$20.00/day 

     Special Effects-Pyrotechnics not permitted  
          Fogger 
          Strobe 
          Pinspot 
          Mirror Ball w/motor 
          Egg Strobe 
          Other items as negotiated  

 
$50.00/day 
$40.00/day 
$2.50/day 
$35.00/day 
$2.50/day 

 
$50.00/day 
$40.00/day 
$2.50/day 
$35.00/day 
$2.50/day 

     Projection 
          Items as negotiated 

  

     Special Staging 
          Commencement Risers 
          Choir Risers (3-step) 
          Fabrics: Seamed cyc 
          Podium 
          Movie Screen 
      

 
$3.00/day per section 
$25.00/day per section 
$30.00/day 
$20.00/day  
$20.00/day 

 
$3.00/day per section 
$25.00/day per section 
$30.00/day 
$20.00/day  
$20.00/day 

Staffing 
     One manager included in base rate 
     Stage Staff 
     Civic Manager 
     Recreational Staff 
     Custodial Staff 
     Lakewood Police Officer 
 

 
Included 
$15.50/hr 
$40.00/hr 
$15.50/hr 
$45.50/hr 
$45.00/hr 

 
Included 
$15.50/hr 
$40.00/hr 
$15.50/hr 
$45.50/hr 
$45.00/hr 

 


