

# Lakewood Civic Auditorium

## Schedule of Facility Fees

	User Category 1-3	User Category 4-5
	LKWD Student Groups LKWD School Support Entity LKWD Community Nonprofits	LKWD Private Nonprofits Groups Commercial Groups Nonresident Groups
<b>Civic Auditorium</b> Basic Charge (4 hours minimum) Includes: Stage & Seating area Stage Curtains Lobby, box office, green room Computerized lighting control system Auditorium communication system  Additional contracted time/rehearsal time  Overtime (as deemed necessary)	\$800.00  \$150.00/hr  \$250.00/hr	\$1600.00  \$300.00/hr  \$250.00/hr
<b>Lakewood High School</b> LHS Classroom LHS Choral Room LHS Black Box Theater Cafeteria Cafeteria with Civic Auditorium Rental  Large Multi-Purpose Rooms	\$25.00/hr \$50.00/hr \$50.00/hr \$100/hr \$75.00/hr not to exceed \$300/day \$50.00/hr	\$50.00/hr \$100.00/hr \$100.00/hr \$200.00/hr \$150.00/hr not to exceed \$300/day \$100.00/hr
<b>Equipment</b> Furniture Table Orchestra Chair (padded seats) Orchestra Chair (wooden folding)  Lights Follow Spotlight-two (2) available Follow Spotlight operator Lighting Instruments Color Media per sheet	\$5.00/day \$3.00/day \$2.00/day  \$20.00/hr \$15.50/hr \$7.00/day \$7.00/sheet	\$5.00/day \$3.00/day \$2.00/day  \$20.00/hr \$15.50/hr \$7.00/day \$7.00/sheet

Color Media per cut	\$0.50/each	\$0.50/each
Musical Instruments Grand Piano-Stage Grand Piano-Pit Only Tuning Other items as negotiated (i.e. harpsichord, timpani)	\$100.00/day \$75.00/day Market Rate Prices Vary	\$100.00/day \$75.00/day Market Rate Prices Vary
Sound Public Address System w/1 microphone Microphone (corded) Microphone (cordless, hand held, lav) Tape Deck Compact Disc Player Wedge Monitor Other items as negotiated	\$250.00/day \$20.00/day \$35.00/day \$20.00/day \$25.00/day \$20.00/day	\$250.00/day \$20.00/day \$35.00/day \$20.00/day \$25.00/day \$20.00/day
Special Effects-Pyrotechnics not permitted Fogger Strobe Pinspot Mirror Ball w/motor Egg Strobe Other items as negotiated	\$50.00/day \$40.00/day \$2.50/day \$35.00/day \$2.50/day	\$50.00/day \$40.00/day \$2.50/day \$35.00/day \$2.50/day
Projection Items as negotiated		
Special Staging Commencement Risers Choir Risers (3-step) Fabrics: Seamed cyc Podium Movie Screen	\$3.00/day per section \$25.00/day per section \$30.00/day \$20.00/day \$20.00/day	\$3.00/day per section \$25.00/day per section \$30.00/day \$20.00/day \$20.00/day
<b>Staffing</b> One manager included in base rate Stage Staff Civic Manager Recreational Staff Custodial Staff Lakewood Police Officer	Included \$15.50/hr \$40.00/hr \$15.50/hr \$45.50/hr \$45.00/hr	Included \$15.50/hr \$40.00/hr \$15.50/hr \$45.50/hr \$45.00/hr